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To:   AmeriHealth Caritas Florida Providers    
Date:   December 6, 2021  
Subject:  COVID-19 vaccine update 
                           Update to PT 2020-71-R: COVID-19 State of Emergency: Vaccine Administration 
 
Thank you for your continued participation in our network and your commitment to serving our members. 
AmeriHealth Caritas Florida is dedicated to keeping our providers informed of important news and updates 
from the plan and from AHCA. The following content is directly from AHCA’s Policy Transmittal Re: Update to 
PT 2020-71-R: COVID-19 State of Emergency: Vaccine Administration dated November 18, 2021 and has not 
been changed.  
 
The Agency for Health Care Administration remains committed to ensuring Medicaid recipients receive 
medically necessary care to prevent and treat the 2019 novel coronavirus (COVID-19). The managed care plan 
must make payments for COVID-19 vaccine administration to qualified providers as specified in Attachment I, 
Section III.K. The payment amounts must be the Medicaid program vaccine administration fee. (Attachment II, 
Exhibit II-A, Section VIII.E.24., version 09/01/2021; or PT 2021-10, if the managed care plan has not yet 
executed amendment version 09/01/2021) The purpose of this policy transmittal is to detail Medicaid 
coverage of the updated rates for the administration of COVID-19 vaccines.  
The managed care plan must cover COVID-19 vaccines that have received Emergency Use Authorization (EUA) 
or approval from the Food and Drug Administration.  COVID-19 vaccines must be provided in accordance with 
the EUA and CMS guidelines. 
 
The managed care plan must cover all billing codes, including the new (highlighted) codes, for COVID-19 
vaccines and their administration in the following chart, beginning on and after the effective dates listed. 
 

Billing 
Code CPT Description Labeler 

Name 
Physician 

Rate 
Extender 

Rate 
Effective 

Date 

91300 SARSCOV2 VAC 
30MCG/0.3ML IM 

Pfizer $0.00 $0.00 3/15/2021 



0001A ADM SARSCOV2 
30MCG/0.3ML 1ST 

Pfizer $40.00 $32.00 3/15/2021 

0002A ADM SARSCOV2 
30MCG/0.3ML 2ND 

Pfizer $40.00 $32.00 3/15/2021 

 
0003A 

ADM SARSCOV2 
30MCG/0.3ML 3RD 

 
Pfizer 

 
$40.00 

 
$32.00 

 
8/12/2021 

 
0004A 

ADM SARSCOV2 
30MCG/0.3ML 

BOOSTER 

 
Pfizer 

 
$40.00 

 
$32.00 

 
9/22/2021 

 
91307 SARSCOV2 VAC 

10MCG PEDIATRIC 

 
Pfizer 

 
$0.00 

 
$0.00 

 
10/29/2021 

 
0071A 

ADM SARSCOV2 
10MCG PEDIATRIC 

1ST 

 
Pfizer 

 
$40.00 

 
$32.00 

 
10/29/2021 

 
0072A 

ADM SARSCOV2 
10MCG PEDIATRIC 

2ND 

 
Pfizer 

 
$40.00 

 
$32.00 

 
10/29/2021 

 
91301 SARSCOV2 VAC 

100MCG/0.5ML IM 

 
Moderna 

 
$0.00 

 
$0.00 

 
3/15/2021 

0011A ADM SARSCOV2 
100MCG/0.5ML 1ST 

Moderna $40.00 $ 32.00 3/15/2021 

0012A ADM SARSCOV2 
100MCG/0.5ML 2ND 

Moderna $40.00 $32.00 3/15/2021 

 
0013A ADM SARSCOV2 

100MCG/0.5ML 3RD 

 
Moderna 

 
$40.00 

 
$32.00 

 
8/12/2021 

 
91306 

SARSCOV2 VAC 
50MCG/0.25ML IM 

BOOSTER 

 
Moderna 

 
$0.00 

 
$0.00 

 
10/20/2021 

 
0064A 

ADM SARSCOV2 
50MCG/0.25ML 

BOOSTER 

 
Moderna 

 
$40.00 

 
$32.00 

 
10/20/2021 

 
91303 SARSCOV2 VAC 

AD26 0.5ML IM 

Johnson & 
Johnson 

(Janssen) 

 
$0.00 

 
$0.00 

 
3/15/2021 

 
0031A 

ADM SARSCOV2 
VAC AD26 0.5ML 

Johnson & 
Johnson 

(Janssen) 

 
$40.00 

 
$32.00 

 
3/15/2021 

 
0034A 

ADM SARSCOV2 
VAC AD26 0.5ML 

BOOSTER 

Johnson & 
Johnson 

(Janssen) 

 
$40.00 

 
$32.00 

 
10/20/2021 

 
The managed care plan must complete all necessary system programming for claims processing of the new 
vaccine and administration codes 0003A, 0004A, 0013A, 0034A, 0064A, 0071A, 0072A, 91306, and 91307 by 
December 17, 2021 and reprocess applicable claims paid on and after their effective dates within thirty (30) 
days of the pricing system update. 

 

If you have questions or concerns, please contact your contract manager. If you have any questions about this 
notification, please contact your Provider Network Account Executive or call Provider Services at 1-800-617-5727. 


