



To: AmeriHealth Caritas Florida Providers

Date: December 6, 2021

Subject: COVID-19 vaccine update

Update to PT 2020-71-R: COVID-19 State of Emergency: Vaccine Administration

Thank you for your continued participation in our network and your commitment to serving our members. AmeriHealth Caritas Florida is dedicated to keeping our providers informed of important news and updates from the plan and from AHCA. The following content is directly from AHCA's Policy Transmittal Re: Update to PT 2020-71-R: COVID-19 State of Emergency: Vaccine Administration dated November 18, 2021 and has not been changed.

The Agency for Health Care Administration remains committed to ensuring Medicaid recipients receive medically necessary care to prevent and treat the 2019 novel coronavirus (COVID-19). The managed care plan must make payments for COVID-19 vaccine administration to qualified providers as specified in Attachment I, Section III.K. The payment amounts must be the Medicaid program vaccine administration fee. (Attachment II, Exhibit II-A, Section VIII.E.24., version 09/01/2021; or PT 2021-10, if the managed care plan has not yet executed amendment version 09/01/2021) The purpose of this policy transmittal is to detail Medicaid coverage of the updated rates for the administration of COVID-19 vaccines.

The managed care plan must cover COVID-19 vaccines that have received <u>Emergency Use Authorization</u> (EUA) or approval from the Food and Drug Administration. **COVID-19 vaccines must be provided in accordance with the EUA and CMS guidelines**.

The managed care plan must cover all billing codes, including the new (highlighted) codes, for COVID-19 vaccines and their administration in the following chart, beginning on and after the effective dates listed.

Billing	CPT Description	Labeler	Physician	Extender	Effective
Code		Name	Rate	Rate	Date
91300	SARSCOV2 VAC 30MCG/0.3ML IM	Pfizer	\$0.00	\$0.00	3/15/2021

0001A	ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 1ST	Pfizer	\$40.00	\$32.00	3/15/2021
0002A	ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 2ND	Pfizer	\$40.00	\$32.00	3/15/2021
<mark>0003A</mark>	ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML 3RD	Pfizer	\$40.00	\$32.00	8/12/2021
0004A	ADM SARSCOV2 30MCG/0.3ML BOOSTER	Pfizer	\$40.00	\$32.00	9/22/2021
<mark>91307</mark>	SARSCOV2 VAC 10MCG PEDIATRIC	Pfizer	\$0.00	\$0.00	10/29/2021
0071A	ADM SARSCOV2 10MCG PEDIATRIC 1ST	Pfizer	\$40.00	\$32.00	10/29/2021
0072A	ADM SARSCOV2 10MCG PEDIATRIC 2ND	Pfizer	\$40.00	\$32.00	10/29/2021
91301	SARSCOV2 VAC 100MCG/0.5ML IM	Moderna	\$0.00	\$0.00	3/15/2021
0011A	ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 1ST	Moderna	\$40.00	\$ 32.00	3/15/2021
0012A	ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 2ND	Moderna	\$40.00	\$32.00	3/15/2021
<mark>0013A</mark>	ADM SARSCOV2 100MCG/0.5ML 3RD	Moderna	\$40.00	\$32.00	8/12/2021
91306	SARSCOV2 VAC 50MCG/0.25ML IM BOOSTER	Moderna	\$0.00	\$0.00	10/20/2021
<mark>0064A</mark>	ADM SARSCOV2 50MCG/0.25ML BOOSTER	Moderna	\$40.00	\$32.00	10/20/2021
91303	SARSCOV2 VAC AD26 0.5ML IM	Johnson & Johnson (Janssen)	\$0.00	\$0.00	3/15/2021
0031A	ADM SARSCOV2 VAC AD26 0.5ML	Johnson & Johnson (Janssen)	\$40.00	\$32.00	3/15/2021
0034A	ADM SARSCOV2 VAC AD26 0.5ML BOOSTER	Johnson & Johnson (Janssen)	\$40.00	\$32.00	10/20/2021

The managed care plan must complete all necessary system programming for claims processing of the new vaccine and administration codes 0003A, 0004A, 0013A, 0034A, 0064A, 0071A, 0072A, 91306, and 91307 by December 17, 2021 and reprocess applicable claims paid on and after their effective dates within thirty (30) days of the pricing system update.

If you have questions or concerns, please contact your contract manager. If you have any questions about this notification, please contact your Provider Network Account Executive or call Provider Services at **1-800-617-5727.**